Provision no longer required written back 3 20  -
 Notional Interest Income recognised on debt investment in preference shares of NHDPL 4 461 325
Fair valuation of investment property on transition 5 12,998 12,998
Deferred tax impact 6 (4,014) (3,910)
Equity as per Ind AS 47,279 51,545

b) Total comprehensive income reconciliation for the year ended March 31, 2017
Year ended

Notes 31-Mar-17
Profit for the year after tax as per previous GAAP (4,465)
Impact on accounting for Real Estate and Contractual Projects (including JDA accounting) (net of tax) 1 245
Fair Valuation of compound financial instruments (debt portion of Preference Shares) 4 136
Fair valuation of financial assets (net of tax) 2 2
Remeasurnment of Post-employment benefit obligation 7 17
Reversal of excess provision for doubtful advance 3 (81)
Effect of income tax 6 (109)
Total Adjustments 211
Profit after tax as per Ind As (4,255)
Other comprehensive income (Net of Tax)  -
Remeasurnment of Post-employment benefit obligations 7 (17)
Effect of income tax on above 6 6
Total comprehensive income as per Ind As (4,266)

c) Impact of Ind AS adoption on cash flow statement for the year ended March 31, 2017
Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities (4,856) (907) (3,949)
Net cash flow from investing activities 2,877 853 2024
Net cash flow from financing activities 1,171 54 1117
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (808) - (808)
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2016  854 -  854
Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2017 46 - 46

 Notes to reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

 1 Gross accounting for joint development arrangements

   Company has entered into certain joint development arrangements. In such a situation, revenue is recognised on gross basis.
Since the goods exchanged under joint development arrangement i.e. land with flats are dissimilar in nature, as per para 12
of Ind AS 18, the exchange is regarded as a transaction which generates revenue. Company has measured revenue at the fair
value of the goods or services received, adjusted by the amount of any cash or cash equivalents transferred. Since, fair value

[…]

14th Annual Report  [2017-18]

178

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018
(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

b) Total comprehensive income reconciliation for the year ended March 31, 2017

Notes Year ended
31-Mar-17

Profit for the year after tax as per previous GAAP  -10,288
Impact on accounting for Real Estate and Contractual Projects (including JDA accounting) (net of tax) 1  -92
Fair Valuation of compound financial instruments (debt portion of Preference Shares) 5  --

 -
Fair valuation of financial assets (net of tax) 2  -3,860
Remeasurnment of Post-employment benefit obligation 6  20
Reversal of excess provision for doubtful advance 2  127
Effect of income tax 4  -67
Total Adjustments (3,877)
Profit after tax as per Ind As  (14,164)
Other comprehensive income (Net of Tax) 6  -
Remeasurnment of Post-employment benefit obligations 6  -12
Effect of income tax on above 4  4
Total comprehensive income as per Ind As  (14,172)

c) Impact of Ind AS adoption on cash flow statement for the year ended March 31, 2017

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
Net cash flow from operating activities  9,667  -11,920  21,591
Net cash flow from investing activities  20,382  16,749  3,633
Net cash flow from financing activities  -31,459  -4,825  -26,634
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  -1,410  4  (1,410)
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2016  1,657  1  1,657
Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2017  247  5  247

 Notes to reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

 1 Gross accounting for joint development arrangements

   The Group has entered into certain joint development arrangements. In such a situation, revenue is recognised on gross
basis. Since the goods exchanged under joint development arrangement i.e. land with flats are dissimilar in nature, as per
para 12 of Ind AS 18, the exchange is regarded as a transaction which generates revenue. The Group has measured revenue
at the fair value of the goods or services received, adjusted by the amount of any cash or cash equivalents transferred.